Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

046 - Marengo County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/18/2023 3:36:19 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$4,737,963.24
$460.00
$3,266,591.63
$0.00
$8,005,014.87

$3,045,676.11
$984,650.50
$520,539.59
$809,317.13
$437,390.19
$0.00

$0.00
$279,205.40
$6,076,778.92

$125,000.00
$216,070.60
($91,070.60)

$1,837,165.35
$1,941,504.30
$3,778,669.65

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$4,737,963.24
$460.00
$3,266,591.63
$0.00
$8,005,014.87

($3,045,676.11)
($984,650.50)
($520,539.59)
($809,317.13)
($437,390.19)

$0.00

$0.00
($279,205.40)
($6,076,778.92)

$125,000.00
($216,070.60)
($91,070.60)

$1,837,165.35
$1,941,504.30
$3,778,669.65

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$0.00
$1,098,492.37
$372,712.46
$13,370.42
$1,484,575.25

$1,655,911.32
$572,179.63
$50,005.59
$702,051.24
$46,337.27
$1,155,218.35
$0.00
$102,707.56
$4,284,410.96

$207,988.21
$20,375.00
$187,613.21

($2,612,222.50)
$587,242.04
($2,024,980.46)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$1,098,492.37
$372,712.46
$13,370.42
$1,484,575.25

($1,655,911.32)
($572,179.63)
($50,005.59)
($702,051.24)
($46,337.27)
($1,155,218.35)
$0.00
($102,707.56)
($4,284,410.96)

$207,988.21
($20,375.00)
$187,613.21

($2,612,222.50)
$587,242.04
($2,024,980.46)
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