## **Exhibit F-III-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

046 - Marengo County Schools  Description	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$4,737,963.24	\$4,737,963.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$0.00	\$1,098,492.37	\$1,098,492.37
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$3,266,591.63	\$3,266,591.63	\$0.00	\$372,712.46	\$372,712.46
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,370.42	\$13,370.42
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$8,005,014.87	\$8,005,014.87	\$0.00	\$1,484,575.25	\$1,484,575.25
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$3,045,676.11	(\$3,045,676.11)	\$0.00	\$1,655,911.32	(\$1,655,911.32)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$984,650.50	(\$984,650.50)	\$0.00	\$572,179.63	(\$572,179.63)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$520,539.59	(\$520,539.59)	\$0.00	\$50,005.59	(\$50,005.59)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$809,317.13	(\$809,317.13)	\$0.00	\$702,051.24	(\$702,051.24)
General Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$437,390.19	(\$437,390.19)	\$0.00	\$46,337.27	(\$46,337.27)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,155,218.35	(\$1,155,218.35)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$279,205.40	(\$279,205.40)	\$0.00	\$102,707.56	(\$102,707.56)
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$6,076,778.92	(\$6,076,778.92)	\$0.00	\$4,284,410.96	(\$4,284,410.96)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$0.00	\$207,988.21	\$207,988.21
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$216,070.60	(\$216,070.60)	\$0.00	\$20,375.00	(\$20,375.00)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$91,070.60)	(\$91,070.60)	\$0.00	\$187,613.21	\$187,613.21
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$1,837,165.35	\$1,837,165.35	\$0.00	(\$2,612,222.50)	(\$2,612,222.50)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$1,941,504.30	\$1,941,504.30	\$0.00	\$587,242.04	\$587,242.04
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$3,778,669.65	\$3,778,669.65	\$0.00	(\$2,024,980.46)	(\$2,024,980.46)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.